General Description
The MAX4452/MAX4352 single, MAX4453/MAX4353
dual, and MAX4454/MAX4354 quad amplifiers combine
high-speed performance with ultra-low power con-
sumption. The MAX4452/MAX4453/MAX4454 are unity-
gain stable and achieve a -3dB bandwidth of 200MHz,
while the MAX4352/MAX4353/MAX4354 are compen-
sated for a minimum closed-loop gain of +5V/V and

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1824; Rev 0; 2/01
Ordering Information
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PA CK AGE
 TOP
MARK
MAX4452EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5 ABI
MAX4452EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADOV
MAX4453EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AADS
MAX4453ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4454EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4454ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4352EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5 ABJ
MAX4352EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADOW
MAX4353EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AADT
MAX4353ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4354EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4354ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
PART
NO.
OF
AMPS
MIN
GAIN
GAIN
BANDWIDTH
(MHz)
SLEW
RATE
(V/µs)
MAX4452 1 1 200 95
MAX4352 1 5 400 240
MAX4453 2 1 200 95
MAX4353 2 5 400 240
MAX4454 4 1 200 95
MAX4354 4 5 400 240
Selector Guide
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Typical Operating Characteristic